10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

23

RESOLUTION NO. OB-03-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF COLTON
APPROVING AND ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014, PURSUANT TO
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(g), the Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the City of Colton (“RDA Successor Agency™) is a
public entity, separate and distinct from the City of Colton; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177 requires the RDA Successor
Agency to prepare a “recognized obligation payment schedule” (“ROPS™), listing outstanding
enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency for the City of Colton
(“Agency”) to be performed by the RDA Successor Agency during the time period from
January 1, 2014, through June 30, 2014 (“ROPS 13-14B™); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(I)(2)(B) requires the RDA
Successor Agency to submit a copy of the ROPS 13-14B to the County of San Bernardino
Administrative Officer, the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller and the State of
California Department of Finance after the proposed ROPS 13-14B is approved by the RDA
Successor Agency’s “oversight board” established pursuant to Health and Safety Code
Section 34179 (“Oversight Board™); and

WHEREAS, the RDA Successor Agency is required to submit an Oversight Board
approved ROPS 13-14B no later than October 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, RDA Successor Agency staff prepared the ROPS 13-14B covering the
time period from January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 listing all of the outstanding debts
and obligations of the former Agency for the period; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code sections 34177(m) and 34180(g) require the
Oversight Board to approve the ROPS 13-14B; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(m) allows the State of California
Department of Finance 45 days to review obligations listed on the Oversight Board approved
ROPS 13-14B;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF COLTON,
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AND FIND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

(1]




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS 13-14B through this
Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant
effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the
requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act. The Secretary of the Oversight
Board is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption under the California
Environmental Quality Act with the appropriate official of the County of San Bemardino,
California, within five (5) days following the date of adoption of this Resolution.

Section 3.  Approval of the ROPS 13-14B. The Oversight Board hereby
approves and adopts the ROPS 13-14B, as amended, and in substantially the form attached to
this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177 and 34180.
As directed by the Oversight Board, the ROPS 13-14B originally approved and adopted by
the Successor Agency has been amended to include the following Prior Year Pass-Through
Obligations not paid to applicable taxing entities:

+ Rialto Unified School District $494,506 payable from RPTTF

¢ San Bernardino Community College District $894,259 payable from RPTTF

¢ San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District $8,539,642; $79,773 payable
from RPTTF and $8,459,869 payable from funds held by the County Auditor
Controller pursuant to San Bernardino County Superior Court Case No.
CIVDS 1305441

Section 4.  Transmittal of the ROPS 13-14B. The Oversight Board hereby
authorizes and directs the Successor Agency to submit copies of the ROPS 13-14B approved
by the Oversight Board to the State of California Department of Finance and the County of
San Bernardino Auditor-Controller prior to October 1, 2013 in accordance with Health and
Safety Code section 34177 and other applicable law.

Section 5.  Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of
any such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not
affect other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the
invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are
severable. The Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this
Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.

Section 6.  Certification. The Secretary of the Oversight Board shall certify to the
adoption of this Resolution.

Section 7.  Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h),
all actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California
Department of Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for five (5)
business days after the date of its adoption, pending a request for review by the State of
California Department of Finance. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
its adoption.

I

(2]




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

il
I
/
I
1

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 26" day of September, 2013.

Frank Gonzales,
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to
the Redevelopment Agency for the City of
Colton

Attest:

% _/e:/ %/‘7/

Eileen C. Gomez, City Clerk

Secretary

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency
To the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

EXHIBIT A

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Covering the period from January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

[Attached behind this page]

[4]




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Colton

Name of County: San Bernardino
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 8,459,869
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) =
Cc Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 8,459,880
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 5,001,614
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 4,876,614
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 13,461,483

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 5,001,614
J  Less Prier Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) {83,050
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 4,918,564

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 5,001,614
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AB) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L.-M) 5,001,614
~ 74
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: fran /Q / é@ NZALE S C]AA/K
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | ]
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name : Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. - , -
gat y aen%y o e /Mm ?/ 30/ /3
SN 7 7

Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amounts in Whale Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code seclion 34177(1),
an enforceable ohligation.

Redsvelopment Property Tax Trusi Fund (RPTTF} may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extenl no other funding scurce is available or when payment from proparly tax revenues Is required by

A B c o] E F G H 1 J K
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance QOther RPTTF
Review balances
telained for
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued approved RPTTF balances Rent,
on or befare on or after enforceable retained for bond Granls,
Fund Bafance Information by ROPS Perlod 12131/t0 01/0111 obligatigns feserves Intarest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments
ROPS Il Actuals (01/01/13 - 6130113}
Beginning Avallable Find Bafance {Actual Q1I0113)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns 1 and G in the
1_{Report of Prior Pericd Adjusiments (PPAS) 288,176 288,178
Revenuefincome (Actual 667301 3) Note thal the RPTTE emounis
should tie ta the ROPS Il distributions from the County Auditar-
2 [Controller 29,461 761,086 125,000 915,557
Expenditures for ROPS Il Enforceable Obiigations {Actual
06/30/13) Nots thal for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 shauld tle to columns N
3 land § in the Report of FPAs 988,092 125,000 1,113,082
Retentlon of Avallable Fund Balance {Actual 06/30/13) Nole [hat
the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should enly include the retantlon of
4 _|reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 1| .
ROPS [l RPTTF Prior Period Ad[ustment Note thal the nel Non- s . B
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounis should tie ta calumns O and T " No entry required
5 [in the Report of PPAs. v 83,050 - 83,050
§ | Ending Actuat Avallable Fund Balance {1 +2 -3+ 4 - 5} $ - -1 3% $ -18 29461 [ § 61180 [ § - 7,591
ROPS 13-14A Estimate {07101/13 - 12131113)
Beglinning Avallable Fund Balance (Actual 07/01H JI{C,D,E G,
7 and =4 +6,F=He+FB andH =5 + 6} $ - k] $ -3 25,4611 8 144,230 { $ - 90,641
| |Revenuelincome (Estimate 1231713}
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A
8 |distrilutions from the Counly Auditer-Controller 3,310.911 128,006 3,435,911
Expendituras for 13-14A Enfor¢eahble Obligations
9 J(Estimate 12/3113) 3.381,518 125,000 3,506,519
Retentlon of Available Fund Balance.(Estimate 12/31/1 3)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the refention of
10 |reserves for debt service approved In ROPS 13-14A -
11 {Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 .10) $ . -1 s $ -1 % 20461 | § 736228 - 20,033




Recognizod Dhilgation Payment Sehedule {(ROPS ) 13-14B8 . RORS Datail

January , 2014 thraugh June 39, 2014

{Report Amounrts In Whele Dellars)

A B =] D E F G H | J K L M N L) P
Funding Source
Non-Redavelopmeni Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTE) RPTTF
ConlracltAg C ] Total Ouistanding Reserve
tem# | _Project Nama / Dobt Obligation Obligatian Type Exocution Data Temination Date Poyes Descrption/Project Scope Project Area Deblor Obligaiion | Retired | Bond Proceads Balonce Clher Funds Non-Admin Admin Shx:Monlh Tola!
] 04 630187 $ . N 8,454,863 | § 4.670.014 | 5 1250001 8 13,481,483
1 11898 Tax Allocation Bonds Serfos A|Bonds Issued Onor [4//1985 8172018 US Bank Bond Issun lo fund caphicl projects RR20-RGOT, 27686.836 N 499,100 5 489,100
LB Bofore 1231710 -RGO1
2 [1989 Tax Allocatisn Bunds Qonds {ssued Dnor [8/1/1895 97172038 US Bank Bond lasus to fund capitat projects RR2¢-RGD1, 10,820,423 N 389,887 5 3bp,887
efore 12431440 RR25-RGOT
3 |2004 Tex Allecation Bonds Bonds Issued Gn er (71112004 6/172028 US Bank Bond [s2ue to [und housing projects  |LowiMied Housing 7,172,280 N 118,609 s 118,809
Beforg 123110
4 |CIECE Lean Agreement improvemantinicesic |£224/2002 e | Bank Infrastruciura joan RR24-RGH 1,345,468 [ 17,292 5 17,202
uclure
5 |Participalon/Croperation OPADDA/Construct|9/£/1998 THE202T East Vallay Land Co, [e] hip Parlicipation RR24-RGO1 1,631,235 N 74,350 $ 74,350
Agreement, o
& [Price Company DDA QPAMIDAIC 101111986 ©1/2038 Frice Company Dis 40 F ik RR25-RGOT 2480172 N - H -
oft Agmint/Promissory Nole
T |TABS Administralion Fees Fees 4111008 91,2028 U5 Bank TAES Adminlziratien Feos RR26-RGO1, 11,550 N 11,550 3 41,550
RA25-RGO1,
L
8 {TABS Arbltrage Feas Feas 212011 B1i2036 Willdan Flnanclel Setvices [Arhitrage calcutations RR2ZE-RGO1, 2,500 N - $ -
RR25-RG01,
LowMod Housing
# |[TABS Continuing Disclosures Feos 2112012 0/1/2038 HdL Coren & Cona Annual Gontinuing Disclosures & RR28-RGOS, 5,000 N 12,000 3 12,000
Dissaminations RR25-RGOT,
LowiMod Houslng
10 |Ronsaessment DIsirct (RAD) 001 |Bands fssued On or [12/1/2000 DHIZ019 Union Sank Bend kssue o fund housing projects  [LowMiod Housing - Y B 3 A
Befare 1231410
11 [RAC DO-1 Adminlslration Foes Bonds [ssued On or |1214/2000 142019 NBS iAzsessmenl colculalion fees Lowibod Housing . Y - § -
Baforn 1231110
12 |East Cooloy Drive {11.2 acres) Property 2172012 Tr26/2016 City of Colten as SA slaff | Projest Management of Land Sale by JRR24-RGO1 150000 N 150,000 s 150.000
Claposikny SA
13 |Appraisal Report 21112012 712812010 TBD Dadovmination of Fair Market Land RR24-RGO1 8,000 N 8.000 F3 8,000
Valua
14 [Titio Roport 20172012 712972016 Chicaga Tilla Tille Reporl pet parcd RR24.RGO1 2000 N 2,000 2.000
15 [Phate | Anslysis 21/2m2 712872010 T80 Dolenninalion of Seils Conditlon RR24-RGO1 5,000 N 5,000 5 5,000
1G |Escrow Closing Cost fo Seller 21112012 72012018 City of Collon as SA [ﬁelters shere of closing cosly RR24.RG01 10,000 N 10600 [ 10,000
17 {Progorty Meinlenance 21172012 72912016 City of Collon as 8A& Wesd abalemenl of alle until seld IHRZH—RG{H 5.000 N 5,000 $ 000
1B |Brokerage Commission 2112012 17202016 8D Sellor paya 6% brokoroge fees RR24-RGOY 140,381 N 145,381 5 146,361
Disngalions
19 |For Safo Markaliag/ egel Netices  |Property 2172012 72012010 Clty of Colton as 84 Printad nsateriata for sale of fand RR24-RGO 5000 N 5,000 [ 5,000
Djspositiony
20 [Logal Feas Proparty 2142012 Ti29/2Q046 [Bosl Bost & Keieger Lepal decuments for [and sole [RR24-RGaT 50,000 N 50,000 [3 50,000
Disposliions
21 [1G1 Unita Atlordabla Sr, Housing ITNDDNcunswaii THI2012 1211872012 Coltan Housing Authorlty  [Replacement por HES Code Sec. Original Site - Y - $ -
any 3341308}
22 |6 Parcels - Wosl Vallay (22.2 acres)|Property 20172012 701512027 Clty of Colten as SA siaft  [Project Managemenl of Land Sale by [RRZE-RGO1 150.000 N - H -
Disposilions SA
23 |Developmenl Planning Property 212012 711572027 TBD Planning for maximum land use & RR25-RGOT 100,000 N - H N
Dispesilions yalus




Recognized Obllgation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Repott Amounts in Whate Dallars)

A B c o £ F G H 3 J K L M N Q P
Funding Source
Nen-Radevelopmant Properly Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTE) RPTTF
G 0 G 4 Tolal Quislandiag Reserve
liem * Praject Name / Delrl Qbligation. Chbllgation Type Execidlon Date ‘Terminallon Date Payso Destriplion/Project Scope Projact Ares Debtor Obligation | Rellred | Bond Procesds Botance Qther Funds Nen-Admin Admin Bix-Monih Total
24 |Appraital Repar (6 reporsgd 21112012 TIS202T THD Detorminalion of Foir Markot Land RR26-RG01 48,000 N - 3 -
000 Vaiuo .
25 | THie Report (G ¢ $500) 2HEM2 752027 Chitags Tille Tile Reparis par parcel RR25-RGO1 3,000 N - s -
Dispositons
26 [Phase | Analysis (S $5,0¢0) Properly 2112012 THER0ZY TBD Daletivination of Sells Condilion RR25-RG0Y 30,000 N . $ -
27 |Sellor Closing Cest (8 @@ $10.000) |Property 21172012 752027 City of Colton as SA Seller's share of closing cosls RR25-RGHM 680,000 N - ] -
Dispositions
28 | Propery Marnienance (6 (@ $2.500) 21112012 711512027 City of Colton as SA Weod abalemont of slie until seid RR25-RGM 15000 N - 5 .
28 |Brokarage Commission rzﬁ 2012 Th&r2027 T80 Seller pnys &% brokerage feas RR2Z5-RGO1 484,008 N - 5 -
30 {Fer Sals Marketing/Legal Nolices 2/172032 7182027 Clty of Colton as SA Printed maledals for ente of land RR25-RGO1 50,000 N - 5 .
Dispositions
31 |Legal Fees |Fropery 2172012 71512027 Besi Besl & Kriegar Legal documenls (multiple land sales) (RRZ5-RGO1 75,000 N . E -
Dispostions
32 [SuccessorAgency Adrnin Costs 1172014 6/30/2014 Lepal Services All 6,651 6,661 8,681
93 |Successor Ay Adrnln Casls 17142014 58/30/2014 Cily of Collon Personngi Cosls All 118,338 118,338 118,339
34 {Rencho Mil Project ares SERAFERAF Br302050 |eH 2058 owikiod Project area SERAF RR1B-RGO 75, 75,000 76000
35 [Mt, Verrion Project aren SERAFIERAF B8A072010 812006 RR28-RGO 442,87 442077 442 977
33 |Oowntown ¥ Project area SERAFIERAF 622072010 S{1/2030 RR21-RG0" 80,000 50,000 . 50,000
37 |Downtawn 2 Project arca SERAFERAF GROZ01D LewiMod Projecl area F RA2ZRGO: 450,00 450,000 450,000
38 |Wosl Valley Project area SERAFERAF 6/30/2C1 0 LowMod Projed area SERAF RR25.RGO" 442,87 A42 875 A42 875
20 {Santa River Projecl area SERAF/ERAF B/30/2010 Low/Mod Prolac! miea SERAF RR20-RGD- 442,975 A42 875 442575
40 |Passihrough Agraamants « Miscellanaous '8/30/1987 SB Valley Municipal Water [Prior yasr contractual pass-throughs  [RRZ8-RGERY 2,180,447 2,164,489 34,558 3 2,150,447
M Mamen Clsirict
41 [Passthrough Agroamaents - Santa  [Miscellaneous 71983 SB Valioy Muricipsl Yater [Prior year contraefua! pazs-ibroughs  [RRZ0.RGDT 4,536,176 N 4,913,841 22335 5 4,636,978
Ano River DS Dislsict ;
42 {Passihrough Agreements « Santa | Miscellanoous 31161083 6/30/2012 SH Valley Community Prior year conirachial pass-throughs  |RRZ0-RGOT 494,259 N - 804,259 H BB4,258
Ang River DS Collepe Distric!
43 [Passihrough Agr -Sanla |4 10/1/1085 8/3012012 Goltor Joint Unitied School {Pasa throughs RRZ0.RGD1 - Y - § -
Ana River DS Districl
44 |Passthraugh Agi = Wast o/18/1684 8302012 SB Vallay Municlpal Watar [Pricr yesr contraciual pasadhroughs  {RR25-RGE1 1,404,015 N 1.381,539 22480 $ 1,404,018
Valley DS Disl
45 'Passlhmugh Ag -Wesl 10/841688 8/30/2042 Risfte Unified Schoot Prior year conlractual paas-throughs  [RR25-RGA1 404,600 N - 494 500 H 484,500
Valley DS Dislricl
48 |Stalutery Prymanis Miscafianaots 311883 Br3GI2012 Son Bemarding County Pdss throughy Al : Y - .
47 _|Due Diligence Reoview Dissolution Audils _ [10/30/2012 1242012 Lanca. Soll & Lunghard AR 1484 Dun Dilipenco Reviaw, AN - Y - -




Rrennired Dhllg ion Paymven) Schaduie (UOF3) T1-148 1 Repoc of Preor Prviod fusineats
epumtactfor e HIOPA B flaouny 4, T3 30wt Sue 36 2013) Pericd e (H3E)
et Atk Cutra N
noss Agency (8A] R Bechen 341 b8 ). gt ROPS B My tresoan ] pered. Thd roperty Tar Trush Fur (RPTTF appicved . . '-; C T o
1318 Puruary ROPL At prwy HC S8000 SHESA (4] ¥'50 410 1k 1 tha prics Suskrmpored by JAL e s b eald by e iy dorischer (AT} art g noPa WEAZ Pk AL upon sulrittal f a (HOP8 §3-13B by B A 1a Frarce rvd e CAS N
. . N PO A ] P P TR I A U PO D A P e : - a
oo APTI? 12413
Fb Edadn B P
) Hat 5k Wem bl B 5 .
by Soas Fami, Mantuin e and A #44 .
e st -
L] s AT cravos | pewaivag i . B
Huridcdr o | NetLnwest Rutagin R b 8, ARG 10120 | bt Liaeas
Pralet npma 1 Pt Kt BT RO ] el P W encn fu c@yra natin | Amwuadi Madrodh | e BT | Ashartid} oo
[ it Avmateed | pewsy | neacerd | dens Avenatint | g | psscse Adhel | ey Arafabls ey e ! T iy el A
[ 3 % 3 B0 Bi T T CARMET YT L7 KRR T ) S T3 T i) CIZAN) i 3 i 3T B0 B0 T r LA Crmmrie | A Eavraaen
THT — *
s JireemARn ] 3 s i os . 1 - s ;1] -
2|1 v oo f 1 s . y -1 . s . ) Y -
3 [} - 1 -3, - : T ] 3 i -]
3 P ¥ F Ky - o ) - - iy T 7]
) T [irs) 4 - P
21 - T 7 - —
T Oe T - .
1240 = 7 AT T ’
) s - \ . 3 28, B - 3 : s b : -
+ i = ¥ £y I S i s v ) :
: s ) . L] : =l s . s os :
L : IS . Y . ) e A ¥ : : i3 ofs - "
1 pt T . i : i E [ + i AL} .
] - Y . 3 - [] 2| : ; : . 0 =l . \
v X Z 3 p ¥ A v 3 - T 25, n
¥ 3 Y - T Al - T T - Gl Y M) -
+ - 14 N s L s N s A AN i
' . 1 : 3 . 3 - L : L Y s
X - [ : T - Y : ¥ - T L} >
- g I ) : T - N o r
- : it . T ) n : - "
- s - - S
I} : : . y I x . : i i Al
s 3 ' 1 s - 1 - 4 s
L 1 . 3 . 1 I . X N 1 3 :
L : 3 a e s . 3 iy N
L - 3 . 1 . 1 =l . i , [ AT
s . 3 - [ . 3 s | ) : : 1 NS
v n i - i p i 913 n i T T Az}
0 p 0 S ) 3 10 - s - 3, 133




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

ltem # Notes/Comments

12 - 20 Resubmittal of reguest in anticipation of approval of the LRPMP.

34 -39 Reimbursement of SERAF loans from Low/Mod to Redevelopment Agency project areas previously requested on ROPS |, page 2, lines 21-26.

Prior year contractual pass-throughs not paid to taxing entity. Money held by County Auditor Controller per injunction (San Bernardine County Superior Court Case No.

CIVDS 1305441). Prior year contractual pass-through amounts are listed on ROPS 13-14B solely due to the requirement of the Oversight Board and without the
40-42, 44-45 |concurrence of the Successor Agency,




10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) SS.
CITY OF COLTON )

I, EILEEN C. GOMEZ, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the City of Colton, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution No. OB-03-13 was duly and regularly adopted by the Oversight Board
of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the City of Colton at a regular
meeting thereof on the 26" day of September, 2013 and that the same was passed and adopted
by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: CHAIR GONZALES, VICE CHAIR MITCHELL, BICKERSTAFF,
SAKS, AYALA

NOES: MORGAN

ABSENT: HENRY

ABSTAIN: | 29//% - %4/ )

Eileen C. Gomez, S:ecretary

Oversight Board of the Successof Ageficy to
the Redevelopment Agency for the City of
Colton

(3]




